## 502015948 08/07/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |  |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |  |  |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Fumikazu SATO    | 07/31/2012     |
| Hikaru YOSHIZUMI | 07/31/2012     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA |  |  |  |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku   |  |  |  |  |
| City:           | Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken          |  |  |  |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                          |  |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 467-8561                       |  |  |  |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |  |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|--|
| Application Number: | 13430770 |  |  |  |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 2028243001

 Phone:
 202-824-3000

Email: chazel@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. ATTORNEYS FOR CLI

Address Line 1: 1100 13th STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006777.00492

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary D. Fedorochko

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028735 FRAME: 0641

## 2011-02913US/57EG13

## **ASSIGNMENT**

|  |  | (1) Fumikazu S.   |  |   | ATO (5)   |   |  |  |  |  |
|--|--|---|--|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|
| (1-8)  | Insert   | (2)   | Hikaru YC  | SHIZUMI   |   | ***************************************   |  |  |  |  |
| Name(s)<br>of Inventor(s)  |  | (3)   |  |   |   |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |  | (4)   |  |   |   |   |  |  |  |  |
|  |  |   | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and so over to  |   |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| (9)  | Insert Name of<br>Assignee   | (9)   | BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA   |   |   |   |  |  |  |  |
| (10)   | Insert Address<br>of Assignes  | (10)  | 15-1 Naes  | hiro-cho, A   | √lizuho-l   | u, Nago   | ya—shi, Alchi—   | ken 467-8561,  | Japan  |  |
|  |  |   | as defined in<br>provisional, n  | 35 U.S.C. §<br>on-provisiona  | §100, in 1<br>11, division  | he inventi<br>ial, contini  | on, and in all ap<br>Jation, substitute,   | plications for patent<br>, and reissue applica   | niled States of America<br>t including any and all<br>ation(s), and all Letters<br>the Invention known as  |  |
| (11)   | Insert<br>Identification   | (11)  | CARTRID  | GE  |   |   |  |  |  |  |
|  | of Invention such as Title, Case   |   |  |   |   |   |  |  |  |  |
|  | Number, or Foreign<br>Application Numbe  |   | (Attorney Do   | cket No.  |   |   |  |  | )  |  |
|  |  |   | for which the  | undersigned l   |   |   |  | or patent in the United  |  |  |
| (12)   | Insert Date of<br>Signing of<br>Application  | (12)  | on   | Jul.  | 31, .   | 2012  |  | ·  | <del></del> -  |  |
| op   | Alternative  | (13)  | U.S. applicati   | on Serial Nur   | nber  | 13/43   | 0,770  |  |  |  |
|  | Identification for<br>filed applications   |   | filed  | March 27, 2   | 012   |   | •  |  |  |  |
| reissue a<br>application<br>any appli<br>Assignee<br>claims or<br>reexamin<br>States re<br>full right to<br>herewith.<br>identifica<br>recordation | applications for the in<br>nons and patents as the<br>2) The undersigned<br>cation or continuation<br>in every way possible<br>3) The undersigned<br>provisions of the inte<br>4) The undersigned<br>ation a grant of a valid<br>5) The undersigned<br>sulfing from said app<br>o convey the entire in<br>3) The undersigned | ventione Assignment of divide a divide | n, and any pa<br>gnees may dec<br>(s) to execute<br>liston thereof, containing evident<br>(s) to execute<br>nal Convention<br>(s) to execute<br>y authorize(s) and states pater<br>y authorize(s) and<br>herein assigno<br>by grant(s) the<br>ary or desirable | lenk(s) issuin, am necessary all papers are or any patent ce and going all papers are for Protection all affirmative to the Assignee, a sid, and that he firm of Be e in order to | g thereory, coessary coessary coessary correlssue forward v nd docum n of Indus /e acts v gnee s) the Cor s Assign ie has (the anner & comply | n, and also<br>in connects<br>a application<br>with such in<br>ents and strict Propo-<br>thich may<br>number of the ear of the ear of the ear<br>with the n | to execute sepaint with any interior based thereon, sterform any act worty or similar agrabe necessary to rof Patents to issuitare interest, and ot executed, and LTD the power ales of the Uniterior with the power ales with the power alea with t | arate assignments in<br>ference which may land the invention, and<br>which may be neces<br>sements.<br>obtain, maintain or<br>sue any and all Lette!<br>I hereby covenants to<br>will not execute, any<br>to insert on this and<br>d States Patent and | continuing, divisional or a connection with such the declared concerning of the cooperate with the esary in connection with a confirm by reissue or as Patents of the United that he has (they have) agreements in conflict essignment any further it Trademark Office for |  |
| Date   | Jul. 31,   | 20  | 12   | Name o  | f Invento   | r Pun   | rukeya Sati  | ī  | (SEAL)   |  |
| Date   | Jul 31.  | 2   | 0/2  | Name o  | f Invento   | · Idi   | baru G   | oshizumi   |  |  |
| Date   |  |   | <u>.</u>   | •   | f Invento   |   | V  |  |  |  |
| Date   |  |   |  | Name of   | f Invento   | r   |  |  | (SEAL)   |  |
| Date   |  | _   |  | Name of   | f Invento   | г   |  |  | (SEAL)   |  |
| Dato   | <u></u>  |   |  | Name of   | f Invento   | г   |  |  | (SEAL)   |  |

**PATENT REEL: 028735 FRAME: 0642**